

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).357/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2007 in CRLWP No. 1581/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KISHOR KIRTILAL MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KIRTILAL MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and directions and permission to replace
page 270 of Annexure-D to the rejoinder affidavit and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (For Pet. No. 1)
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. adv (For Pet. Nos. 3 & 4)
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Badheka, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind V. Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. adv. (NP)
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Baghani, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
petitioner No. 1 started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.50
p.m. Then Mr. D.A. Dave, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
petitioners No. 3 and 4 started his arguments and concluded at 2.25 p.m.
Thereafter Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for
respondent No. 1 started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court
rose for the day.

Let this matter be treated as having heard in part and be listed on Monday, the 26th November, 2007 immediately after the miscellaneous matters are over.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master